
UC Santa Barbara (7-4, 0-0 Big West) -vs- Harvard (4-1, 0-0 CWPA)
02/07/2025 at Cambridge, MA (Blodgett Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 02/07/2025
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: Cambridge, MA
Venue: Blodgett Pool

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UC Santa Barbara 1 0 2 3 6
Harvard 3 1 4 1 9

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:58 HU G-E Maya O'Dea
1st 6:13 HU G-E Maya O'Dea
1st 3:09 UCSB G-E Imani Clemons
1st 2:11 HU G Niki Piovan
2nd 4:43 HU G-E Ruby Hodge
3rd 7:28 UCSB G Jojo Scheer
3rd 5:04 HU G Lucy Berkman
3rd 3:12 HU G Ella Schneider
3rd 2:58 UCSB G Imani Clemons
3rd 1:32 HU G Niki Piovan
3rd 0:58 HU G-P Niki Piovan
4th 7:34 UCSB G Juju Amaral
4th 4:24 HU G Kaity Greenwald
4th 2:36 UCSB G-E Annie Kuester
4th 2:14 UCSB G Imani Clemons

Team Statistics

UCSB HU
Shots 34 20
Goals 6 9
Assists 5 0
Points 11 9
Exclusions 12 7
Steals 8 0
Sprints 4-0 0-4

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:33 UCSB E Christina Mullane
1st 3:11 HU E Emma Gilbert
1st 3:24 UCSB E-P Christina Mullane
1st 3:55 HU E Ella Schneider
1st 4:44 UCSB E Isabel Valaika
1st 6:25 UCSB E Aidan Flynn
1st 7:14 UCSB E Bella Mady
2nd 5:02 UCSB E Aidan Flynn
2nd 5:50 HU E Ruby Hodge
2nd 7:35 HU E Ella Schneider
2nd 7:40 HU E Lucy Berkman
3rd 0:58 UCSB E-P Juju Amaral
3rd 3:35 UCSB E Jojo Scheer
3rd 5:28 UCSB E Molly Souza
3rd 6:09 HU E Ruby Hodge
4th 2:02 UCSB E Loretta Hovey
4th 2:52 HU E Niki Piovan
4th 3:36 UCSB E Loretta Hovey
4th 5:50 UCSB E Lainey Weintre
4th 6:38 UCSB E Molly Souza



Individual
 
 
UC Santa Barbara 6

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Ava Donleavy 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
1 Madison Walker 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Bella Mady 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
3 Juju Amaral 4 1 4 5 1 0 2 0 0-0
6 Jojo Scheer 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
9 Isabel Valaika 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3-0
10 Hadde Hall 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Molly Souza 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
12 Christina Mullane 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
13 Loretta Hovey 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 1-0
15 Imani Clemons 4 3 0 3 0 3 0 0 0-0
16 Morgan Hoffman 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
17 Aidan Flynn 4 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0-0
23 Annie Kuester 10 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0-0

Totals 34 6 5 11 12 7 8 0 4-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Madison Walker 22:28 7 5
1A Ava Donleavy 9:32 2 0

Totals 9 5

Harvard 9

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Orli Cooper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Lucy Berkman 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
3 Heidi Heffelfinger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
4 Kaity Greenwald 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Serafina Cortez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Erin Kim 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Ella Schneider 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
8 Ruby Hodge 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
9 Maya O'Dea 5 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-2
10 Dany Zapata 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Sofia Del Villar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Emma Gilbert 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
16 Lily Britt 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Niki Piovan 5 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 0-1

Totals 20 9 0 9 7 0 0 0 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Orli Cooper 32:00 6 4

Totals 6 4


